

Purshotam Dutt vs. State of HP and another

CWP No.650 of 2024

17.09.2024 Present: Mr. Dushyant Dadwal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. R.P. Singh, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

CMP No.16142/2024

Reply, as prayed, be filed within four weeks.

CWP No.650/2024

Reply, as prayed, be filed on or before the next date of hearing. List on **22.10.2024**.

September 17, 2024 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**