

Purshotam Dutt Vs. State of H.P and Anr.

CWP No.650 of 2024

22.10.2024 Present: Mr. Dushyant Dadwal, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Ms. Maenka Raj Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

CMP No.16142 of 2024

Prayer in this application is that sanctioned/approved amount of commuted pension in terms of Annexure A-2 dated 17.01.2024 be released to the applicant/writ petitioner.

Notice in this application was waived by the respondents on 17.09.2024. Till date reply to the application has not been filed.

Learned Deputy Advocate General prays for further period of three weeks to file reply to the application. Prayer is accepted with the rider that this shall be the final opportunity to file reply.

Reply to the application as well as writ petition be filed within next three weeks. List immediately thereafter.

October 22, 2024
(Ankit)

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua),
Judge