

Purshottam Dutt Vs. State of H.P. & Anr.

CWP No.650 of 2024

22.11.2024 Present: Mr. Dushyant Dadwal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sikander Bhushan and Ms. Leena Guleria,
Deputy Advocates General, for the respondents.

Despite last opportunity having been granted to the respondents on 22.10.2024, reply to the petition has not been filed. Learned Deputy Advocate General seeks further three weeks' time to file reply. Prayer is accepted, however, it shall be subject to costs of Rs.5000/- to be paid by the respondents to the petitioner on the next date of hearing.

List on **18.12.2024.**

November 22, 2024
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge