

Purshottam Dutt Vs. State & Anr.

CWP No. 650/2024

04.03.2025 Present: Mr. Skandh Shah, Advocate vice Mr. Dushyant Dadwal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. L.N. Sharma, Mr. Amandeep Sharma, Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Additional Advocates General with Ms. Leena Guleria, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents.

Learned Deputy Advocate General states that previous order has been complied with. Cost has been paid to the petitioner.

At her request, list after three weeks.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

4th March, 2025 (rohit)