

Purshottam Dutt versus State of H.P and others

CWP No. 650 of 2024

29.12.2025 Present: Mr. Dushyant Dadwal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vishwadeep Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents.

CWP No. 650/2024 & CMP No. 16142/2024

Reply has still not been filed. As prayed for, be now filed within three weeks. The aforesaid period shall be final opportunity for the purpose. List thereafter.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

December 29, 2025
(yogesh)